

101237925

B/O FORM PTO-1595 (1/31/92)

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	TION FORM COVER SHEET TENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
(1) Israel, RADOMSKY	Name: Elpas Electro-Optic Systems Ltd.		
(2) Israel, ABRAMS			
(3) Yossef BRUSLAVSKY	š /		
Service Relation	Street Address: 11 Hasadna Street		
AJENI O			
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	City, State, Zip: Raanana 43650		
3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment □ Merger	Israel		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other:	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
Execution Date: 1. November 10, 1999			
2. November 10, 1999 3. November 10, 1999			
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
09/ 434,727			
application, the execution date of the application is:			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence	onal Numbers Attached. 6 Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:		
Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1		
Name: Gary M. Nath	7. Total Fee:		
Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
1030 15 th Street, N.W. – 6 th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005	107 (311 (3.41))		
	X Enclosed.		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number:		
2000 DHGUYEN 00000150 09434727	14-0112		
581 40.00 0P DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature:			
11	the foregoing is true and correct and any attached		
copy is a true copy of the original docum	nent.		
(sup	Country hold		
"	December // 1999		
Name of Person Signing Oary M. Nath, F	December		
Name of Person Signing Attorney Docket No.: 24028	D- N- 00 005		

PATENT

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)			Docket No. 24028		
This is an A:	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):			
X					
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:				
	United States Patent No(s).				
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.				
	Other (specify)				
Title of the I		MITTING SHORT MESSAGES TO A PORTAE	BLE IR TRANSCEIVER		
Inventors (a	ssignors)				
	Name Address				
Israel RADOMSKY		15 Poalei Zion Street, Herzelia 46242, Is	srael		
Israel ABRAMS		49 Shesher Hayamim Street, Kfar Saba	44269, Israel		
Yossef BRUSLAVSKY 36 Ostrovsky Street, Raar		36 Ostrovsky Street, Raanana 43372, Is	srael		
Assignee					
Name Address					
Elpas Elec	tro-Optic Systems Ltd.	11 Hasadna Street Raanana 43650 Israel			

|Page 1 of 2 |

AS03A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 010463 FRAME: 0075

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 24028

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Let. Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

RECORDED: 12/17/1999

Name	Signature/Date	
Israel RADOMSKY	× Raoful	× Nov 10 1999
Israel ABRAMS	×	× NOV 10 1999
Yossef BRUSLAVSKY	×	× Nov 10, 1999

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 010463 FRAME: 0076